NL

Decision Paper

To: Nelson County Board of Education
From: Tim Hockensmith, Chief Operating Officer
cc: Mr. Tom Brown, Superintendent

Date: August 15, 2017

Re: Change order no 12 and 16 NCELC.

12 Structural Steel Services, playground rail and panels.

16 Dixon Electric, relocated power and data in wall caused by adding a window.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached change order.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: | move that the Nelson County Board of Education approve this change
order.



9 AIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Constructton Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT N .l!h/ml//ld\n T "~ CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 012

NCFLC Phise > OWNER OJ
INITIATIO 2 7

Hardstown, Ky NUATE. June 21, 2017 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER O]

PROJECT NUMBERS. BG 7 is /a3
ARCHITECT OO

CONTRACTOR O
CONTRAGT DATE: January 19, 201¢
\ Fanuary » FIELD ()

TO CONTRACTOR: 1 \amies nd cadedr s
Structursl Steel Serviees

PO Hov 1978

Mlarion, IN 16053 LONTRACT FOR: Bp Hmutuml Steel OTHER ]

THE uONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Moditication of steel rul design o aceept panels per attached breahdowns, Add $7.166.00

77,000.00

Netehange by previousty authonized Change Orders 0.00

Fhe ongmad (Contract Suny Wis $
s

Fhe tContiact Suimy prior o s Change Order was S 7700000
S
S

e (Contract Sumy wil be ncreasedy by this Change Order . 7,166.00
Phe new (Contraet Sumy mchuding tis Change Order will be 84.1660.00
The Conteact Fime will be gincreased) tde by { ) days.

Hhe date of Substantial Conopletion as of the dute of this Change Order therelore is
INOQLEThis suvimary does not reflect changes i the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinum Price thar
liave been amthovized by Constraction Cluange Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRAGTOR.

BOCD, lne. ) - Studio Kremer Atehiieets

CONSTRUGTION MANAGER 1/ it m e ARCHITECT rdirm srame)
FOO2 Filaroay | ane , 123) K. Shethy Street
Pardstow l% SO '{ founsaille, KY 40203 o
ADDRESH M vf/ ADDRESS C7WQ
234 ,\N,“M BY rtNwgnatires - o
bun Wensid [ Steven R Ward - 7_07/09/17
ilypeid e DATE chped wwames DATE
Nelsan County Board of Edueation

Structunsd Steel Sepyiees
CONTRAGT( ‘11‘ it namer QWNER 1Firan nime)
2BK Wildeat Lane

PO, Boy H
Maston, 1D d(Ni\ ")ﬂ"bl‘j‘},"),(\ 4()()()4 o
ADDRESY ADDRESS
XL S
v BY «Signutures

LZ&\B&W L B —

fFipn'ed o DATE Iyped wamey
[ R v
AIA Document G70HEMa ™ = 1892, Copyright © 1992 by The Ammoncan nstiue of Archilects, Afl rights reserved. ’A‘\Qm ﬁ#ugﬂmm
Copyngtit Law ad fotematonal Hreaties. Unauthonzed seproduction 0'?;’;‘3;?«?2?3332‘3»1:« QMM wﬂé{ﬂﬂ

s profeated by LS,

tad to tho mpxinn
of @ inay sl o seyers givid ord Cotenal penatties. ud wil be prosecyl Y
created on 8512087 152123 unter 1he tlermis of AJA Documents-on-Demand ™ order no 2009821748 le;(:‘il not for resafe. This dooument
heansed By the Amefca institute of Archrects for pne-tims pse only, and may not be toprothcad poot 1o ils compl



Structural Steel Services

P.O. BOX 1478 ~ 333 W 4th Street ~ MARION, IN 46053
PH. 1-765-664-1478 ~ FAX 1-765-662-9052

Change Order Request

BCD Inc, April 13, 2017

1962 Filiatreau Lane
Bardstown, KY 40004 COR # 16007-1

502-348-2305 Fax 502-348-2008

\. J

Attention: Brenda Leake

Allow us to tender our quotation on the project titled: Nelson County Early Learning Center

Scope of Work:
Modification of steel rail design to accept panels per ASK-11 includes item #2 & #4.

Itemization:
Additional Detailing $§ 900.00
Additional Material & Fabrication $3,120.00
Additional Shipping $ 012.00
Kentucky Sales tax $ 242.00

We propose to provide this project as described above ,
for the lump sum price of $5,174.00

Thank you for the cpportunity to quote on this project.
Sincerely,

Kerry Ledbetter
Sr. Project Manager

This report was generated by FabTrol MRP software. For product information, call (641) 485-4719.or visit www.fablrol.gom



COR # 16007-2

Attention: Tim Wensil

Allow us to tender our quotation on the project titled: Nelson County Early Learning Center

Scope of Work:
Additional cost for 3Form panels at playground in reference to ASK-11.

We propose to provide this project as described above,
for the lump sum price of $1,992.00 excluding tax.

Thank youefor the opportunity to quote on this project.
Sincerely

; /
%& 1

Kerry Ledbetter

Sr. Project Manager

This report was generated by FabTrol MRP software. For product information, call (641) 485-4719 or visit www.fabtrol.com

' y
Structural Steel Services
P.O. BOX 1478 ~ 333 W 4th Street ~ MARION, IN 46953
PH. 1-765-664-1478 ~ FAX 1-765-662-9052
Change Order Request
\_ S
BCD Constructions June 21, 2017



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160
INFORMATION FORM

BG #:_15-215 Change Order No.: __16 (BP14)

District Facility Nelson County Early School
District: _Nelson Code: _045 Name: _Learning Center Code:
Project: NCELC Ph2 Time Extension Required: [ Yes No If yes, by
day(s)
Date of Change Order: _11 July 17 Change Order Amount: Increase [ Decrease [ Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name:_Dixon Electric Inc Bid Package No.: __14
1. This Requested Change Order Amount +/ - $ 1,350.00
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $ 87,674.47
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- (5.61%) $ 7573
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- (5.2%) $ 70.20

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

[0 General Contractor [ Architect/Engineer

O other

Contract change requested by: [ Local Board of Education
Construction Manager [ code Enforcement Official

O Expansion of Scope Improved Plans/Specs
O other

Contract change reason code: [J Reduction of Scope
[0 Found Condition 0 code Compliance

Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Relocate power and data in wall, found during window Provide window in existing classroom.

installation.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?

O vYes No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.
Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* | Bond & Insurance
$ 1,350.00 $1,350.00 $0.00 $ - [

% of Total Change Order Amt.: 100% 0% 0% %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

| Yes No If no, explain why _ Work underway when condition found

TR 81117
Board of Education Designee’s Signature Date Architect’s Signature Date
Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date
Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG#_15-215




e

\!

WATA pocument 6701/cHa" 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition
PROJECT: (Namie and address) GHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 016

S

-
S
:

W
l' 4

e INITIATION DAT N

] E: 711117

Bardstown, KY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [

PROJECT NUMBERS: BG [ 15 1215
ARCHITECT OO

TO CONTRACTOR: (Namie and address)

Dixon Electric, Inc CONTRACTOR O

T c TE: I ¢ )

P.O. Box 11580 ONTRACT DATE: January 19, 2016 FIELD [
Lexington, KY 40576 CONTRACT FOR: BP 14 Electrical OTHER [J
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Material and labor to remove existing data and electric and boxes from wall where window was added,

per attached breakdown, Add $1,350.00
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed M: was $ 156,165.00
Net change by previously suthorized Change Orders 3 6,392.87
The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was $ 162,557.87
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) by this Change Order s 1,350.00
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 163,907.87
The Contract Time will be (increased) (de by ( ) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is
(NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price that
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

BCD, Inc. __ Studio Kremer Architccts
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (#irm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
1962 Viliatreau Lane 1231 S. Shelby Strecet

Bardstowy/R v 40004, /) Louisvillo, Ky 40203

ADDRESS
BY (Sidhature) v BY (Signature)
Tim Wensil ) 7017 ~ Steven Ward 8/11/17
(Typed name) DATE (Typed name) DATE

Dixon Electric, Inc. Nelson Counly Board of Education

OWNER (Firm name)
288 Wildeat Lune

Bardstows, KY 40004

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
P, O. Box 11580

Lexington, KY 40576

ADDRE% é o ADDRESS
5‘/—?.8—7;/1:;1 I;T) o R N BY (Signature)

E-A RL CRinw R __UJ_[_? Anthony Orr

(Tvped nume) DATE (Typed name) DATE

AlA Documant G701/CHMa™ ~ 1992, Capyright © 1992 by The American Instilule of Architects. All rights resorved. WAF}lN!NG: This AIA” Dacument
{3 prolectad hy U.S, Capyright Law and Intamational Treaties, Unauthorized roproduction ar diatributlon of this AIA” Dagument, or any poriion
of I, may rosult in sevoro civil and criminal ponalties, and will bo prosecutad to tho maximum oxtont possible undoer the law. This document was
crealed on 07/11/2017 07:39:33 under the terms of AIA Documenls-on-Demand ™ order no, 2009845875 , and |s nol for resale. This document Is
licensad by the American Instilute of Architects for one-time use only, and may not bs reproduced prior to ils completion.



FAYETTE GRAPHICS (800) 243-3607

ZmBnlﬂ.)) /\L/.) = |

WORK ORDER

dixon clectric, inc.

P.0. Box 11580, Lexington, Kentucky 40576
amwv Num.nmum * FAX (859) 276-4809

AR BRI RS S T
AN xﬂm.weh.“«sm S e ERRE S

JOB LOCATION: _

Name: Z@zwos QF_S..’», moi,/c A,ﬁ?/refv b

O’DVV.H.VV\S UDW\Z?.@O(L ?%vbﬂrrj

S NS AEA

/ Code

Vendor

Street: 199 Eiljatee oo vp,

=9 o -

Street: f\wJOO Qm.\?nr Ve LD e

" City: ﬁp:rr[s

City: ,\WD .Jn\ﬁwwqa((,\l

Truck Stock

~ State: K < Zip: Y000y
mrosn :

A NN R AN SN P VAT SRR e g P e R R

State: ﬁA * Zip: Lpeo &

Jﬂs«\i;ﬂl VS IE? 573

S T e

Aoc Number:3¢¢-=oi1a  Phase:

e S

‘ / : PR Y e e v g
Foreman: W Casss -
3 Employee Reghrs O/T hrs Qty. Materials Code Unit Cost Extended Cost ,H/ Um»m m m mv - 14
Es {rasS J. 4 5 b \ o " . : 2R ST S |
B )l E e, r_ . “ . ; / ,m D ./// , ) \ o:v:os of QOnEOoBBoam . il
W T \v &X\_\ Rewraved ey.ch s Dehe and M
m.w ﬁr.r /m\‘.ls) 3 mzmm*ﬂmﬁ\\@)&r Vo, Tnaa el | “
& ‘.‘\..V 7 C 2 WL e b sy o Paded ;.
‘| ~ st ol R ’ ) . ) . by
] ./../.../'\\V |2 = 1% p.?(*L ﬂvhlr\m—.(.\,\.; ‘mIVr\ \»—/h}h [ %)
Y A >
i = — WF A * 5 Voo el el w4 N o ;
w - myi * . S MGS b adooy a0-eani & A
,mm * = MNP V_‘ Ly A T.~ e C' ,.rd s ..’U.n #:F P
mm : i T/n_ o l<, L <. :
4 Totals
b %
M Total Materials = $ 3
_w - . /5 Laborhrs @ S72=$%
m . , : OThis @$__=$ -
% s Bucket Tkhs@$_=S_____ . [
i1 RegularHrs. /4 .2 . ] &
7 { —DiggerTrkhs@$_=85__ . ¥
-] Overtime Hirs. ; ; _ Total Materials Cost $ . . 7
& ./ \\ ] Inspection Fees = § A
m,.,.,, SR : AQ LRy Q = Y Rental Equipment Charges=$____ . k
inance Q.E es Om man er 59.: ﬁw 0 vnn mEE:s §: Un added day mn invoice date. e
; s ? \ . // Other. =3 . |8
21T~ !
. Customer Signature X: VAN Total Due = §_| 25C




