RECAP SHEET OF CONTRACTS AND PURCHASE ORDERS APPLICATION N NO 900

NELSON COUNTY EARLY CHILDHOOD PHASE 2 APPLICATION D DATE 25-Nov-16
BARDSTOWN, KY PERIOD TO. 25-Nov-16
AP | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | ORIGINAL | CHANGE | GCONTRAGT N ‘_ L N )
| o > { | TQTAL (S { RETAINAGE | 1OTAL PREVIOUS PAYMEN
" )| | CONTRACT | ORDERS I suMTOo i | COMPLETER | COMP H | COMPLETE : PAYMENTS : DUE d : ETigLANCE
‘ | SuMm i | DATE | & | & STORED 1] i | LESS i ] | FINISH
B “l i | I | TODATE i l} | RETAINAGE H 1} i
1| EXCAVATION/ASPHALT | | i i | | | | | ! |
) | MJCONSTRUCTION | 18800000 | 000 | 16800000 | 6 | 15508500 | 9285% | 15598.50 | 140386.50 | 14038650 | 000 | 12015.00
* | WJCONSTRUCTION | = - ' ' ’ ! ! !
!| wu' L TION | 35800000 | 789426 | 35010575 | 9 | 24844014 | 7096% | 2484401 | 22359613 | 20973613 |  13860.00 | 10168561
o [— I 3400000 | [ 3400000 | | 3395100 | 99.86% | 000 | 33951.00 | 33951.00 | 0.00 | 49.00
], ;JAYDON L ] 3000000 | | 3000000 | | 28596 17 | 9532% | 000 | 2859617 | 28596.17 | 0.00 | 1403.83
ERIALS | 8000.00 | | 8000.00 | | 7776513 | 97.19% | 0.00 | 777513 | 777613 | 0.00 | 224 87
| PARKVIEW HOME CENTER | 52000.00 | | 52000.00 | | 1450505 |  2789% | 9.00 | 14505.05 | 14505.05 | 0.00 | 37494 95
3 | STRUCTURAL STEEL | i i | | ] | | I i |
| STRUCTURAL SREEL SER. | 77000.00 | 000 | 7700000 | 3 | 72364000 | 9564% | 736400 | 6627600 | 64260.00 | 2016.00 | 3360.00
| MARION STEEL FAB | 76035.00 | | 7603500 | 1 | 70667.05 | 92.94% | 000 | 7066705 | 6736585 | 3301.20 | 5367,95
| GOODERHENRICHSEN CC | 2762000 | | 2782000 | [ 2762000 | 100.00% | 000 | 27620.00 | 2762000 | 0.00 | 0.00
4 | ROOFINGISHEET META | | i T | | | | V
| NU-WAY ROOFING 11591310 5162.87 | 12107597 | 3 | 11751463 |  000% | 1175146 | 105763.17 | 10576317 | 0.00 | 3561.34
MUELLER ROOFING SUP 29485 90 29485 90 26754 88 87.35% | 000 | 2575488 | 2676488 | 0,00 3731.02
| NORRENBROCK | 1715600 | | 17456.00 | | 1715600 | 100.00% | 0.00 | 17166.00 | 17156.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
5 | DOORS/FRAMES/HDWE | | | | i ax_| | | | | |
| ATLAS METAL PRODUC | 000 | | 0.00 | | 000 | 0.00% | 000 | 000 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
| ATLAS ENTERPRISES | 3640000 | 0.00 | 3640000 | 4 | 3640000 | 100.00% | 000 | 3640000 |  35400.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
6 | ALUMINUM ENTRANCE!| | ] | { i | i | | |
| WR COLE & ASSOCIAT | 30800.00 | 000 | 3090000 | 1| 1100000 |  35.60% | 1100.00 | 990000 | 9900.00 | 0.00 | 19900.00
| CIM | 2800000 | | 2800000 | | 2200000 | 78.57% | 000 | 2200000 | 2200000 | 0.00 | 600000
7 | ACOUSTICAL/DRYWALL | | | | ] | ] | | | |
{ M&JCONSTRUCTION | 24337500 | 000 | 24337500 | 6 | 21990500 | S0.36% | 2199050 | 19791450 | 16200450 | 3591000 | 23470.00
| SERVICE PARTNERS | 6000.00 | | 600000 | i 4978 16 82.97% | 000 | 497816 | 0.00 | 497816 | 1021.84
| NEXGEN | 39800.00 | | 3980000 | | 3979565 99 99% | 0.00 | 39795.55 | 3979556 | 000 | 445
| TRI-STATE | 582500 | ] 582500 | | 582500 | 100.00% | 000 | 582500 | 5826.00 | 000 | 0.00
8 | FLOOR COVERING | i | | | i '(' | | |
| CDI | 2665900 | 000 | 2665800 | 3 | 1297180 | 4866% |  1297.18 | 1167462 | 3462.30 | 821232 | 13687.20
| KYFLOORING DIST | 15211.00 | | 15211.00 | i 15211.00 | 100.00% | 000 | 15211.00 | 15211.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
9 | PAINTING | | | | | i | | | | |
| CHAMBERS PAINTING | 3363500 | 000 | 33683500 | 1| 2354450 | 000% | 235445 |  21190.05 | 000 | 21180.05 | 10090.50
10 | MISC SPECIALTIES | | I | | | | | | | {
| USSPECIALTIES | 000 | | 0.00 | | 000 |  000% | 000 | 0.00 | 000 | 0.00 | 0.00
| US SPECIALTIES HOLDING | 17500.00 | 0.00 | 17500.00 | 1 | 1750000 | 100.00% | 000 | 17500.00 | 17500.00 | 0.00 | 000
11 | FOOD SERVICE EQUIP | | | | | | | | | | |
| C&TDESIGN i 5750.03 | 000 | 675003 | 2 | 575003 | 100.00% | 000 | 575003 | 5750.03 | 0.00 | 0.00
| BLUE MOUNTAIN | 37380.30 | { 3738030 | | 3738030 | 10000% | 000 | 3738030 |  37380.30 | 0,00 | 0.00
12 | PLUMBING & HVAC | | | I | ! | | | | |
| G BMC.INC | 430602.00 | 000 | 43080200 | B | 394791.00 9168% |  39479.10 355311.90 325594.53 20717.37 35811.00
| [ )
| THERMAL EQUIPMENT | 10756.00 | i 10756.00 | | - 845600 | 7862% | 000 | 8456.00 | 8455.00 | 0.00 | 230000
| DAIKEN C/O THERMAL EQ. | 4624400 | | 4624400 | | 4624400 | 100,00% | 000 | 4524400 | 46244.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
{ FERGUSON | 55135.00 | | 5513500 | | 5074923 |  92.05% | 000 | 5074923 |  49349.26 | 1399.97 | 4385.77
| ALLIED TECHNOLOGY | 1504000 | | 15040.00 | | 15040.00 | 10000% | 000 | 15040.00 | 15040.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
13 | FIRE PROTECTION | | i { i | | | | | |
| LANDMARK SPRINKLER | 29200.00 | 000 | 2920000 | 4 | 2682000 | 91.85% | 268200 [ 2413800 | 2092500 | 3213.00 | 2380.00
| PLUMBERS SUPPLY | 5000.00 ] 500000 | i 499788 |  99.96% | 0.00 | 4997 88 | 000 | 4997.88 | 212
14 | ELEGTRICAL | | | | | | | | | | |
| DIXON ELECTRIC | 156165.00 | 681174 | 16197674 | 7 | 14954374 | 9232% |  B8098.84 | 14144490 | 14173549 | 000 | 12433,00
| GRAYBAR | 70195.00 | | 70195.00 | | 37189.00 | 52.98% | 000 | 37189.00 | 000 |  37189.00 | 33006,00
| SIMPLEX | 18385.00 | | 18385.00 | | 000 |  000% | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 18385.00
| NEWTECH | 28555.00 | i 2855500 | | 000 |  000% | 0.00 | 0.00 | 000 | 0.00 | 28565.00
TOTAL 2384922 33 308036 238800269 2007697.24 8407% 13656004 187113720 170544284 165964.94 380305.45

1t is hereby certified that the above listed contractors and material suppliers are due the payment shown, which represents amounts
duly earned by and payabla fo said parties, their successors or assigns for labor, malanals, work or services furnished under an
existing contract with the Board of Education of the Nelson County School District (Board”) relating to the construction of a new schoof

for tha Board

set forth in the Participation Agreament

nc. Construction W;I;nagev Superi;;l;dé};(751eiso};-déﬁ;\tv Board of Education

Date .20 - Date_ . 20

Studio Kremer Architacts

Daiel’ (Zgzo ZQ ~_ Date 20




NELSON COUNTY EARLY LEARNING CENTER PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
NO. DESCRIPTION ADD DEDUCT STATUS

Credit to remove 5/8" plywood and sleepers
over the shingle roof area and Add to install

1 |new wood blocking to the vented nail base $ (4,143.47) ACCEPTED
Hardie plank custom color - 2 Options per | 1 - $39,213.00

2 |Proposal Request #1 2- $45,351.00 DECLINED
Relocate power and data for new window

3 |Proposal Request #3 $ 630.00 ACCEPTED
Remove existing gutters, extend the T.P.O.
single ply roofing membrane up to the

4 |existing metal roof panels. $ 4,995.00 ACCEPTED
Proposal Request #2 Casework changes-

5 |Three Options $ 345.75 ACCEPTED

6 |New telephone conduit at parking lot $ 5,811.74 ACCEPTED
Install new 3" x 4" downspout from existing
downspout out to corner of the building per

7 |Proposal Request #4 $ 1,066.34 ACCEPTED




|
I
RECAP SHEET OF CONTRACTS AND PURCHASE ORDERS APPLICATIONN  NO 6.00
THOMAS NELSON HIGH SCHOOL AUDITORIUM APPLICATION D DATE: 25-Nov-16
BARDSTOWN, KY PERIOD TO 25-Nov-16
BP | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | ORIGINAL - CHANGE ) T . , ; N -
5 ‘ ! coj\nmcr : onne:s ! (EOWRACT ! | TOTAL P % | RETAINAGE | TOTAL | PREVIOUS | PAYMENT | BALANCE
: ! | sumTe | | COMPLETED | COMP t | COMPLETE | PAYMENTS | DUE | 10
; | SUM ) | DATE | # | &STORED i i | LESS { f | FINISH
B | '_.. | [ i TODATE ! i | RETAINAGE | i |
1| EXCAVATION/ASPHALT | | | P | T | | | -
| DRURY CONTRACTING ' ! '
i 7480000 | 000 | 7490000 | 1 | B 5617500 | 76.00% | £617.50 | 50557.50 | 50557.50 | 0.00 | 18725.00
* | WconstRucTion | ’ ' | 4] ' = ! ! ! |
| 556990.00 0.00 § p
| Senoenen] e | T | | ‘] mEm| sl el sy el om ) e
: xll}.é.\SJRSAJPPLY | 2?830.00 i { 2283000 | | 17292.70 | 75.75% | 0.00 | 17292:70 | 17292:70 { 0.00 : 5537:30 \
et | 2?40000 | | 23400.00 | i 18102.89 |  77.36% | 000 | 1810289 | 18102.89 | 0.00 | 5297 .11
| AYDON MATERIALS l 5000.00 | | 5000.00 | | 249357 | 4987% | 0.00 | 2493 57 | 249357 | 0.00 | 2506.43
| PARKVIEW HOME CENTER | 1200000 |} | 1200000 | | 26824 | 2.24% | 0.00 | 26824 | 268.24 | 0.00 | 11731.76
’ : g’i)A;:SA?:;’:LYLE ! 221929.00 : 0.00 ]l 221929.00 : 6 : 151896 00 : 6849"/} 11096.45 { 140899 55 I 0 i |
! 2 A 8 o 2.0 121496.40 | 1940315 | 69933.00
| LEE BRICK & BLOCK i 38268.00 | | 38268.00 | | 2494249 |  6518% | 0.00 | 24942 49 | 13839.45 | 11103.04 | 13325.51
[ RAM TOOL ! 810000 | | 8100.00 | | 844540 | 7957% | 000 | 6445,40 | 644540 | 0.00 | 1654.60
4 | STRUCTURAL STEEL | | | i P | | | | | |
| STRUCTURAL STEEL | 68375.00 | 0.00 | 8837500 | 4 | 4575500 | 6692% | 457550 | 41179.50 | 194689.50 | 21680.00 | 22620.00
MARION STEEL FAB 150425.00 15042500 115575.70 76.83% | 000 | 11557570 | 115576.70 | 0.00 34849 30
5 | ACOUSTICAL/DRYWALL | | | | | { | | i | |
| EDGAR BELLE ] | 211255.00 | 1 21125500 | 2 | 50500.00 | 23.90% | 5050.00 | 45450.00 | 21150.00 | 24300.00 | 160755.00
| VALLEY INTERIORS | 650000.00 | Q.00 | 60000.00 | | 4242.50 | 7.07% | 0.00 { 424250 | 0.00 | 424250 | 55757.50
s |
6 | ROOFING/SHEET META | | | i | | | | ! | | ‘
| SWIFT ROOFING { 119000.00 | 000 | 11900000 | 2 | 5675500 | 4769% | 5675.50 | 5107950 | 2210130 | 2897820 | 62245.00 !
| NORTHCOAST 1 17000.00 | { 17000.00 | | 000 | 0.00% | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 17000.00 :
| TREMCO | 2600000 | { 2600000 | | 0.00 | 0.00% | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 26000.06 l
7 | DOORS/FRAMES/HDWE | | | | | | | H | | | \\
| ATHENS COMM DOOR | 000 | 0.00 | 0.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00% | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 000 | 0.00
|  ATHEN COMM DOOR 59898 63 | i 5999853 | 1 | 26250.00 43.75% | 000 | 26250.00 | 26250.00 | 0.00 | 33748.53
8 | ALUMINUM ENTRANCE! | | { | | | { i | { | .
| QUALITY GLASS | 1304000 | 000 | 1304000 | 2 | 770000 | 59.05% | 770.00 ¢ 6930.00 | 6930.00 | 0.00 | 5340.00
| SCHILLER HARDWARE | 6985.00 | | 698500 | ] 698500 | 100.00% | 000 | 598500 | 6985.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
9 | FLOOR COVERING | | i ! | | | | ! | ]
| TED MCCAIN COMPANY | 4215000 | 000 | 4215000 | | 000 | 0.00% | 000 j 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 42150.00
10 | PAINTING | } { | | | | { i ! i i i
| CHAMBERS PAINTING | 3932000 | { 3932000 | | 000 | 0.00% | 000 | 000 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 39320.00 1
| SHERWIN WILLIAMS | 5620.00 | 0.00 | 562000 | | 000 | 0.00% | 000 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 5620.00 ‘
11 | FIXED AUDIENCE SEAT | { | | | | | | | | | |
| ATLAS COMPANIES { 8096.00 | 0.00 | 8096.00 | | 000 | 0.00% | 000 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 8096 00 ‘
| ATLAS ENTERPRISES | 62984.00 | | 62984.00 | | 000 | 0.00% | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 62984 .00
\
12 | PLUMBING & HVAC | | | | | | | | | | | ~
| KNIGHTS MECHANICAL 273846.00 | 000 | 27384600 | 34 | 32775.00 | 11.97% | 327750 | 29497 50 | 29497.50 | 0.00 | 241071.00
|  THERMOTECHNOLOG'| 16093.80 | | 16093.80 | | 0.00 § 0.00% | 0.00 000 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 16093.80
| CASAIR i 606020 | | 608020 | i 606020 | 100.00% | 000 | 6060.20 | 606020 | 0.00 | 0.00
12 | FIRE PROTECTION f | | | | | { | | | | ‘
| DALMATIAN FIRE i 3220000 | 000 | 3220000 | 1| 5000.00 | 15.83% | 500.00 | 4500.00 | 450000 | 0.00 | 27200.00 l
|
14 | ELECTRICAL | | | P [ i i | I { |
| GENE RAY ELECTRIC | 330151.00 | 0.00 | 33015100 | 3 | 20761.00 | 629% | 2076.10 | 168684.90 | 18684.90 | 0.00 | 309390.00
| RICHARDS ELECTRIC | 123500.00 | | 123500.00 | | 0.00 | 0.60% | 0.00 | 0.00 | 000 | 0.00 | 123500.00
| SIMPLEX | 10144100 | | 10144100 | | 000 | 0.00% | 000 | 000 | 000 | 000 | 101441.00
| REXEL | 3430800 | | 34208.00 | | 19080.00 | 5561% | 0.00 | 19080.00 | 18080.00 | 0.00 | 15228.00 I
TOTAL 2819045 53 0.00 2819045 53 992597 .10 3521% 65970 21 926626.89 81691000 109716.89 1826448.43 ‘
it is hereby certified that the above listed contractors and material suppliers are dus the payment shown, which represents amounts
duly earned by and payable o said parties, their successors or assigns for labor, materiats, work or services furnished under an 1
existing contract with the Board of Education of the Nelson Counly School District {(“Board”) relating to the construction of a new school ‘
Funds doas not cause payments to the party receiving same to exceed the retainage
t forth in the Participation Agreement
patel{ Z‘_.Zzo /e - I pate___.20____
Superintendent, Nelson County Board of Education
Date___ 20 Date_ . 20___ '
Studio Kremer Architacts t
I




THOMAS NELSON HIGH SCHOOL AUDITORIUM

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
NO. DESCRIPTION ADD DEDUCT STATUS
1 |Proposal Request 2 for turndown sidewalk | $ 8,612.00 PENDING
Proposal Request 3 to remove and relay
2 |brick in area 25 x 3 bricks high $ 2,214.26 PENDING




